ZEE Corporate
Brand Guidelines
ZEE Corporate Guidelines | © Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited 2017 1
Extraordinary
ZEE Corporate Guidelines | © Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited 2017 2
0.0 	 Introduction
0.1 	 Overview
0.2 	 Our Golden Thread

over the last five years on the back of
improvement in network viewership share
and digitisation of analogue subscriber base.
During FY17, revenue growth was lower at
10.7%, primarily due to demonetisation impact
in the second half. Our advertising revenue
growth of 9.2% was better than the industry
average and subscription business grew by
13.5% adjusted for the sale of sports business.
ZEE Annual Review 2017
Key Performance Indicators Key Performance Indicators
Revenues PBT before
exceptional items
Return on
capital explored
FY 2013 FY 2013FY 201336,996 10,5199,543
44,217 13,19112,043
48,837 14,04012,538
58,125 14,05915,136 15,136
64,342 16,77519,269 19,269
FY 2014 FY 2014FY 2014
FY 2015 FY 2015FY 2015
FY 2013
FY 2013
FY 2013
FY 2016 FY 2016FY 2016 FY 2016
FY 2017 FY 2017FY 2017 FY 2017
FY12-17 CAGR FY12-17 CAGRFY12-17 CAGR FY12-17 CAGR
EBITDAMillion MillionMillion Million
+16.2% +14.8%+21.1% +76bps
Revenues PBT before exceptional items Return on capital exploredEBITDA